
OJ/S S225
19/11/2021
589949-2021-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:589949-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML

Germany-Eschborn: Ships
2021/S 225-589949

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH
Postal address: Dag-Hammarskjöld-Weg 1 - 5
Town: Eschborn
NUTS code: DE71A Main-Taunus-Kreis
Postal code: 65760
Country: Germany
E-mail: guido.zimmermann@giz.de 
Telephone:  +49 6196792285
Fax:  +49 619679802285
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.giz.de

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
ausschreibungen.giz.de/Satellite/notice/CXTRYYRYDXT/documents
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://ausschreibungen.giz.de/Satellite/
notice/CXTRYYRYDXT

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Legal person governed by private law (gemeinnützige GmbH) wholly owned by the Federal Republic 
of Germany

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: International Development Cooperation

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Low carbon emission vessel-Marshall Islands
Reference number: 7200073339

II.1.2) Main CPV code
34510000 Ships

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

19/11/2021 S225
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:guido.zimmermann@giz.de
https://www.giz.de
https://ausschreibungen.giz.de/Satellite/notice/CXTRYYRYDXT/documents
https://ausschreibungen.giz.de/Satellite/notice/CXTRYYRYDXT/documents
https://ausschreibungen.giz.de/Satellite/notice/CXTRYYRYDXT
https://ausschreibungen.giz.de/Satellite/notice/CXTRYYRYDXT


OJ/S S225
19/11/2021
589949-2021-EN

2 / 4

Design, construction and delivery of a low carbon emission island supply vessel

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
34512000 Ships and similar vessels for the transport of persons or goods

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MH Marshall Islands
Main site or place of performance:
00000 Marshall Islands Location Shipbuilder/Shipyard

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Design, construction and delivery of a low carbon emission island supply vessel

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 11
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
The bidder must submit an extract from the commercial and/or professional register or equivalent document.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
General company´s net turnover in the last five years 2016 to 2020.
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:
An average annual net turnover the previous five years of more than EUR 5.000.000 in the field of vessels..

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
In the last 15 years prior to this tender, the bidder has gained experience in build or design of vessels and can 
substantiate this with at least three reference projects.
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:

19/11/2021 S225
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4



OJ/S S225
19/11/2021
589949-2021-EN

3 / 4

At least three reference projects (in the last 15 years) of commercial cargo/passenger/fishing vessels (build or 
design) in the size 300 GT to 10.000 GT.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue
Recourse to staged procedure to gradually reduce the number of solutions to be discussed or tenders to be 
negotiated

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation
The contracting authority reserves the right to award the contract on the basis of the initial tenders without 
conducting negotiations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 17/12/2021
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Date: 17/12/2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
Communication takes place exclusively via the project area of the GIZ awarding marketplace.
Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXTRYYRYDXT

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Die Vergabekammern des Bundes
Postal address: Villemombler Straße 76
Town: Bonn
Postal code: 53123
Country: Germany
E-mail: vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de 
Telephone:  +49 2289499-0
Fax:  +49 2289499-163
Internet address: https://www.bundeskartellamt.de

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

19/11/2021 S225
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4

mailto:vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de
https://www.bundeskartellamt.de


OJ/S S225
19/11/2021
589949-2021-EN

4 / 4

According to Article 160, Section 3 of the German Act Against Restraint of Competition (GWB), application for 
review is not permissible insofar as
1. the applicant has identified the claimed infringement of the procurement rules before submitting the 
application for review and has not submitted a complaint to the contracting authority within a period of 10 
calendar days; the expiry of the period pursuant to Article 134, Section 2 remains unaffected,
2. complaints of infringements of procurement rules that are evident in the tender notice are not submitted to 
the contracting authority at the latest by the expiry of the deadline for the application or by the deadline for the 
submission of bids, specified in the tender notice
3. complaints of infringements of procurement rules that first become evident in the tender documents are not 
submitted to the contracting authority at the latest by the expiry of the deadline for application or by the deadline 
for the submission of bids,
4. more than 15 calendar days have expired since receipt of notification from the contracting authority that it is 
unwilling to redress the complaint.
Sentence 1 does not apply in the case of an application to determine the invalidity of the contract in accordance 
with Article 135, Section 1 (2). Article 134, Section 1, Sentence 2 remains unaffected.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
16/11/2021

19/11/2021 S225
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4


